JANUARY 2022



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. Within the ethnic minority categories used within your organisation to collate information on patient ethnicity, are Gypsy, Roma, Traveller included as three separate ethnic minority groups?

No

2. Do you collate heath trends related to Gypsy, Roma, Traveller health and illness?

No

3. Please can you send me the list of ethnic groups used by your organisation when collating ethnicity information about patients.

Data is collected as per data dictionary standards

(https://www.datadictionary.nhs.uk/data_elements/ethnic_category.html)

Code	Description
Α	White - British
В	White - Irish
С	White - Any other White background
D	Mixed - White and Black Caribbean
Е	Mixed - White and Black African
F	Mixed - White and Asian
G	Mixed - Any other mixed background
Н	Asian or Asian British - Indian
J	Asian or Asian British - Pakistani
K	Asian or Asian British - Bangladeshi
L	Asian or Asian British - Any other Asian background
М	Black or Black British - Caribbean
N	Black or Black British - African
Р	Black or Black British - Any other Black background
R	Other Ethnic Groups - Chinese
S	Other Ethnic Groups - Any other ethnic group
Z	Not stated